licenselogi×

NHPUC 11MAY 16Px1:15

May 9, 2016

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Gold Star Energy, LLC Application for Electric Broker License

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an **Application for Electric Broker License** for our client, **Gold Star Energy, LLC.** Once the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the mailing address on the application. If there is any issue, or if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you,

LicenseLogix 140 Grand Street, Suite 300 White Plains, NY 10601 service@licenselogix.com (800) 292-0909

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

APPLICATION FOR ELECTRIC BROKER LICENSE

 The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Gold Star Energy, LLC

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

50 Chestnut St Suite #234 Beavercreek, OH 44540 P: 937-429-9980 eowens@gseusa.com www.gseusa.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Jeremy Keith Smith Owner 50 Chestnut St Suite #234 Beavercreek, OH 44540 937-429-9980

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available;

Eric Owens VP of Sales & Marketing 50 Chestnut St Suite #234 Beavercreek, OH 44540 937-429-9980 eowens@gseusa.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

Attached as EXHIBIT A

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above;

Applicant is currently applying for licensure as an energy broker in Pennsylvania, District of Columbia, Delaware, Illinois, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, New Jersey, Virginia, New Hampshire amd Rhode Island.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

Applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the Applicant intends to represent.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; and

A \$250 check is enclosed.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Sign: Date:



State of New Hampshire

Department of State Corporation Division

603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 741494

Mailing address - 107 North Main Street, State House room 204, Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 Physical Location – 25 Capitol Street, State House Annex – 3rd Floor, Concord NH Forms on Web – www.nh.gov/sos/corporate



State of New Hampshire

Department of State Corporation Division 603-271-3244



Important Registration Information

Enclosed please find your acknowledgement of this office's receipt and processing of your registration documents.

This entity is required to file an annual report and pay a \$100.00 filing fee annually which is due by April 1st of each year beginning with the year following business registration. Reports filed after the due date will be assessed a late fee of \$50.00. Annual reports may be filed on-line or downloaded from our website at <u>http://sos.nh.gov/corp_div.asox</u>. If you are unable to obtain a report through our website, you should contact the Corporation Division to request one. As a courtesy, our office will send a notice to the entity reminding you of your obligation to file an annual report. Please sign up to receive the reminder by e-mail **0** the above website if you have not already done so; otherwise the reminder will be mailed to the entity's business address. HOWEVER, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENTITY TO OBTAIN A REPORT AND SUBMIT FOR FILING PRIOR TO APRIL 1ST OF EACH YEAR.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>Corporate @sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy.

PLEASE NOTE: ENTITIES THAT DO NOT FILE ANNUAL REPORTS AND/OR FEES WILL BE ADMINISTRATIVELY DISSOLVED or SUSPENDED.

Mailing address: 107 North Main Street, State House room 204, Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 Physical Location: 25 Capitol Street, State House Annex – 3rd Floor, Concord NH Website – <u>http://sos.nh.gov/corp_div.aspx</u>

State of New Hampshire

Filed Date Filed: 03/29/2018 Business ID: 741494 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filing fee: \$100.00 Use black print or type.

Q. 26

Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Gold Star Energy LLC

SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and do business in New Hampshire is _____

	Principal Business In	formation:		
Principal Office Address:	50 Chestnut St Suite #234	Beavercreek	OH	45440
	(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code
Principal Mailing Address	(if different):(no. & street)	(city/town)	()))	
Business Phone: 937-42	11	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code
the of the second	s@gseusa.com			
	would prefer to receive the Ann		lotice by em	ail
			once by on	Gul.
THIRD: It is formed under the	he laws of Ohio			
FOURTH: The date of its fo	rmation is 03/24/2015			
	2120 100 10	24 X 7) R	80 - 1948 - 1940 -	
	of the business or purposes to	The sector of th		CINER CONTRACTOR
and if known, list the NAICS	S Code and Sub Code):			
221122, 221210				
Energy broker				
Energy broker				
SIXTH: The name of its reg	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u>			
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc.	i <u>re</u> is:		s) is:
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM	i <u>re</u> is:		:) is:
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM	i <u>re</u> is:		8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co (no. & street)	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM ncord, NH 03301	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co (no. & street)	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM ncord, NH 03301	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	i) is: (zip code
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co (no. & street)	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM ncord, NH 03301 re ation FLLC 3 Pege(s)	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.
SIXTH: The name of its reg Registered Agent Solutio The complete address of its 10 Ferry St., Ste 313, Co (no. & street)	istered agent <u>in New Hampsh</u> ns, Inc. registered office IN NEW HAM ncord, NH 03301 re ation FLLC 3 Pege(s)	ire is: PSHIRE (agent's busin	iess address	8.

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

. . . .

Form FLLC-1 (Cont.)

·*Signature:	+ L	nN	
Print or type name:		ny Keith Smith	
Title:	Member		
Date signed:		11-16	
Complete address of person signing:	50 Chestnut St Suite #234		
	Beavercreek	OH 45440	

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) are exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) are or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) are not securities under RSA 421-B; OR 5) are federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 461(i)(3) of the United States internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Page 2 of 2

Form FLLC-1 (9/2015)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show GOLD STAR ENERGY LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2378997, was organized within the State of Ohio on March 24, 2015, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of February, A.D. 2016.

on Hastel

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201605401098